**Kennametal India Limited** 

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9<sup>th</sup> Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129

k-in-kil@kennametal.com www.kennametal.com



**February 6, 2025** 

Ref: Sec/Sto/2025/02/02

## **Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Press Release

Ref: [Scrip code: 505890] - Kennametal India Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of Press Release dated February 6, 2025 titled "KENNAMETAL INDIA REVENUE UP 6% for quarter ended December 31, 2024".

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For Kennametal India Limited

Anupriya Garg Legal Counsel (Region) & Company Secretary

**Enclosure: As above** 



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2025

CONTACT: <a href="mailto:swastika.mukherjee@kennametal.com">swastika.mukherjee@kennametal.com</a>

KENNAMETAL INDIA REVENUE UP 6% for quarter ended December 31, 2024

**BENGALURU**, **February 6**, **2025** - Kennametal India Limited (KIL) reported its second quarter FY25 results (ended December 31, 2024), with sales increasing year over year, while Profit Before Tax (PBT) was 3% lower over the same quarter last year.

Sales were ₹ 2870 Mn, 6% higher as compared to ₹ 2708 Mn in the same quarter last fiscal year. Profit Before Tax (PBT) was ₹ 324 Mn, 3% lower as compared to ₹ 334 Mn in the same quarter last fiscal year. Despite signs of softening in the Indian economic environment, especially the Transportation sector, overall sales were strong from both the Hard Metals and Machine Tools segments.

Commenting on the results, Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan, Managing Director, KIL said, "While our topline grew amidst a slowing momentum in the industry, we witnessed a marginal decline in profitability over a strong base, mainly due to product mix. We continue to focus on volume growth across segments by enhancing customer value through complete solutions, innovative products and on time delivery support."

**About Kennametal** 

Kennametal India Limited is a subsidiary of Kennametal Inc., USA. With over 80 years as an industrial technology leader, Kennametal Inc. delivers productivity to customers through materials science, tooling, and wear-resistant solutions. Customers across aerospace, earthworks, energy, general engineering, and transportation turn to Kennametal to help them manufacture with precision and efficiency. Every day approximately 8,700 employees are helping customers in more than 60 countries to stay competitive. Kennametal Inc. generated approximately \$2.1 billion in revenues in fiscal 2023. Learn more at <a href="https://www.kennametal.com">www.kennametal.com</a>. Follow @Kennametal: Instagram, Facebook, LinkedIn, and YouTube.